District III Oil Conservation Division Stibilit 2 Copies to appropriate 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV District IV 1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Side of form Release Notification and Corrective Action	District I 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 882		State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources			Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form		
Refease Notification and Corrective Action OPERATOR [2] Initial Report Final Report Name of Company Chesapeake Operating, Inc. Contact Predicy Blevins Address FO Box 190 Hobbs NM 88241 Telephone No. 605-301-1462 ext. 6224 Facility Name Overland No. 001 Facility Type Take Battery Sinface Owner Sick Duncan Mineral Concer LocATION OP RE3.EASE Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the Modi/South Line County V 2 165 37E 1276 South 1724 West Lea Value LocATION OP RE3.EASE Type of Release Township Range Feet from the Modi/South Line County Lea Value LocATION OP RE3.EASE Type of Release 20 bits Value Recovered 19 bits Surface of Release Type of Release 21 bits Not Pace of Release 20 bits 9.30m Mass Interface Notice Guerop Yes [2] No If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. 9.30m Masa Watercourse Reached? Yes [2]	District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	(1	1220 South St. Francis Dr.					
OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report Name of Company Chesapeake Operating, Inc. Contact Variadcy Blevins Address FO Box 199 Hobbs, NM 88241 Telepheren No. 695-391-1462 cct, 6224 Pacility Name Overrand No. 001 Facility Type Tale phore No. 695-391-1462 cct, 6224 Surface Owner Size Owner Lease No. Lease No. Surface Owner Size Owner Lease No. Lease No. V 2 165 37E 1276 South Total Note: V 2 165 37E 1276 South Total Note: Lease No. Surface Owner Stick Duncan Loc ATTOR OF RELEASE Loca Monthe East/West Line County Lea V 2 165 37E 1276 South Total west Lea Lea Main Intellist Note Given? Pate International Pate Monthe International Observer Monthe Internate Internation Internation	Sana FG, NAT G1005							
Name of Company Chesspeake Operating, Inc. Contact Drudicy Blevins Address PO 200 (190 https), NM 88241 Telephone No. 905-391-1462 cut, 6224 Facility Name Contact Facility Name Losse No. Surface Owner Slick Duncan Mineral Owner Losse No. Lock TYON OP RESILEASE Losse No. Losse No. Unit Letter Scrine Township Range Feet from the Feet from the East/West Line County v 2 16S 37E 1276 South Type of Release County Lea Source of Release 2 inch hose on compressor Date and Hour of Discovery 10/16/07 Master Matter Allow of Discovery 10/16/07 44500000000000000000000000000000000000								
Address: PO Box 190 Jubbs, NM 88241 Telephone No. 505-391-1462 exc, 6224 Facility Name: Overland No. 001 Facility Type: Tank Battery Surface Owner: Slick Duncan Mineral Owner LOCATION OF RELEASE Lease No. Unit Letter: Section V 2 16S 37E L276 South 1724 West Lea Lea Latitude Longitude NatTURE OF RELEASE Type of Release: Produced Water NatTURE OF RELEASE Type of Release: Produced Water Vest Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 10/16/07 Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes Pate Richards 9:30am Pate and Hour of Discoverse 9:30am Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Craise of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 2* hose on compressor broke. Yacum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pat. Describe Area Albeded and Clanup Action Taken.* A 2* hose on co	Name of Company Chesapeake Operating, Inc.							
Surface Owner Slick Duncan Mileral Owner Lease No. Unit Letter Section: Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the Peet from the Pee	Address PO Box 190 Hobbs, NM 88241							
LOCATION OF RELEASE Disk Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County V 2 16S 37E 1276 South 1724 West Lea Latitude	Facility Name Overland No. 00	Facility Type Tank Battery						
Unit Letter Section Township Range Peet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County v 2 16S 37E 1276 South 1724 West Lea Latitude	Surface Owner Slick Duncan Mineral Owner			Lease No.				
Out Late Detector Fundamy	LOCATION OF RELEASE							
Latitude Longitude Type of Release Produced Water Source of Release 23 bbls Volume of Release Source of Release 23 bbls Date and Hour of Discoverod 19 bbls Source of Release 23 bbls Volume of Release 23 bbls Date and Hour of Discoverod 19 bbls Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No No Required Date and Hour of Occurrence. Date and Hour of Discovery 10/16/07 4:45 pm Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Date and Hour 10/16/07 4:45 pm 9:30 am Was Watercourse Reached? Yes No If New Park Reached? Yes No If Whon? Date and Hour 10/16/07 4:45 pm Describe Caase of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 2° hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. Not Coppeter Reast E ADABSE Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* A 2° hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. NMOCD Approved facility. Site will be backfilled and confirmation samples will be collected and submitted to the NMOCD. Approved as and perators are requind to report and/or file certain release not	Unit Letter Section Township	Range Fect from	the North	h/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County	
NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release 23 bbls Volume Recovered 19 bbls Source of Release 23 bbls Date and Hour of Occurrence. Date and Hour of Occurrence. Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No [2] Not Required Part Richards 9:30am By Whom? BBC International Date and Hour 10/16/07 9:30am Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If YES, To Whom? Date and Hour 10/16/07 4:45pm Was a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. Not Cappect Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. NMOCD - Approved facility. Site will be backfilled and confirmation samples will be collected and submitted to the NMOCD. Iterations for releases which may endanger public health, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of flability should hair operations have failed to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for release which may endanger file to the next on struct to sproud water, surface water, human health or the envinomet. The acceptance of a C-141 report doe	V 2 16S	37E 1276	Sout	h	1724	West	Lea	
NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release 23 bbls Volume Recovered 19 bbls Source of Release 23 bbls Date and Hour of Occurrence. Date and Hour of Occurrence. Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No [2] Not Required Part Richards 9:30am By Whom? BBC International Date and Hour 10/16/07 9:30am Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If YES, To Whom? Date and Hour 10/16/07 4:45pm Was a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Yes No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. Not Cappect Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. NMOCD - Approved facility. Site will be backfilled and confirmation samples will be collected and submitted to the NMOCD. Iterations for releases which may endanger public health, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of flability should hair operations have failed to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for release which may endanger file to the next on struct to sproud water, surface water, human health or the envinomet. The acceptance of a C-141 report doe								
Type of Release Polume of Release 23 bbls Volume Recovered 19 bbls Source of Release 2 inch hose on compressor Date and Hour of Occurrence Part Richards 9:30am By Whom? BBC International Date and Hour 10/16/07 4:45pm 9:30am Was a Watercourse Reached? If Yes IN 0 If Yes Volume Impacting the Watercourse. If Yes Volume Impacting the Watercourse. If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. Not Coppect Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. Fue Asc. ADADE Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* A rea affected approximately 50" X195" on caliche pad. Impacted soil will be removed and disposed of at NMOCD -Approved facility. Site will be backfilled and confirmation samples will be collected and submitted to the NMOCD. Not on for release which may endanger regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger regulations all operators are required to report and/or file ceretain release								
Source of Release 2 Inch hose on compressor Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 10/16/07 Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No No No transformed and the information of the pack of					Volume of Release 23 bbls Volume Recovered 19 bbls			
Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No No Required Pat Richards By Whom? BHC International Date and Hour 10/16/07 4:45pm Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If Yes, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* If Yes, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. If Yes, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. & Not Coepect Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. & Not Coepect Describe Area Affected approximately 50"X195" on caliche pad. Impacted soil will be removed and disposed of at NMOCD – Approved facility. Site will be backfilled and confirmation samples will be collected and submitted to the NMOCD. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operator of audition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	Source of Release 2 inch hose c							
By Whom? BBC International Date and Hour 10/16/07. 4:45pm Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. & Woth Correct Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. & Woth Correct Action Taken.* A 2" hose and Cleanup Action Taken.* A rea affected approximately 50 X195" on caliche pad. Impacted soil will be removed and disposed of at NMOCD – Approved facility. Site will be backfilled and confirmation samples will be collected and submitted to the NMOCD. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of flability for compliance with any other rederal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Kerr Act		11 11.5, 10 whom: 9.50am						
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes X No If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Area affected approximately 50'X195' on caliche pad. Impacted soil will be removed and disposed of at NMOCD – Approved facility. Site will be backfilled and confirmation samples will be collected and submitted to the NMOCD. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operform carective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of fiability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other rederal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Xert Printed Name: Ken Swinney Printed Name: Approval Date: 6.26.07 </td <td></td> <td colspan="4">Pat Richards</td>		Pat Richards						
Image: Provide the second s								
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. K Not Coppect Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Area affected approximately 50"X195" on caliche pad. Impacted soil will be removed and disposed of at NMOCD – Approved facility. Site will be backfilled and confirmation samples will be collected and submitted to the NMOCD. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Xen Mark Approved by District Supervisor: Environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION/SION Signature: Xen Mark Approval bate: 6.26.07 Expiration Date: 12.31			11 1 100, 11	in participation of the second				
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Area affected approximately 50'X195' on caliche pad. Impacted soil will be removed and disposed of at NMOCD –Approved facility. Site will be backfilled and confirmation samples will be collected and submitted to the NMOCD. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Kert More and Cleanue All report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Kert More and all and and all approval Date: 6.26.07 Expiration Date: 12.31.07 Hird: Director of Operations Conditions of Approval Attached	Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* A 2" hose on compressor broke. Vacuum trucks recovered free fluid. Fluid stayed on caliche pad. & NOT COPPECT REASE ADNSE							
Area affected approximately 50°X195' on caliche pad. Impacted soil will be removed and disposed of at NMOCD –Approved facility. Site will be backfilled and confirmation samples will be collected and submitted to the NMOCD. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: More Market						<u></u>	63	
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: New Surface water, human health Printed Name: Ken Swinney Printed Name: Ken Swinney Title: Director of Operations H-mail Address: kswinney@bbcinternational.com	Area affected approximately 50	X195' on caliche pad	. Impacted	soil will be r I and submitt	removed and dis ed to the NMOO	posed of at NMC CD.	DCD – Approved facility.	
Signature: New Sustainer/ Printed Name: Ken Swinney Printed Name: Ken Swinney Approved by District Supervisor: ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER Title: Director of Operations He-mail Address: kswinney@bbcinternational.com Conditions of Approval: Attached	regulations all operators are require public health or the environment. T should their operations have failed or the environment. In addition, N	d to report and/or file ce he acceptance of a C-14 to adequately investigate MOCD acceptance of a 6	rtain release 1 report by t and remedia	notifications a he NMOCD n ate contaminat	nd perform corre arked as "Final F ion that pose a th	ctive actions for rel Report" does not rel reat to ground wate	leases which may endanger lieve the operator of liability x, surface water, human health	
Printed Name: Ken Swinney Approved by District Supervisor: ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER Title: Director of Operations Approval Date: 6.26.07 Expiration Date: 12.31.07 E-mail Address: kswinney@bbcinternational.com Conditions of Approval Attached					OIL CONSERVATION DRVISION			
Title: Director of Operations Approval Date: 6.26.07 Expiration Date: 12.31.07 E-mail Address: kswinney@bbcinternational.com Conditions of Approval Attached				Approved by District Supervisor: ENIVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER				
E-mail Address: kswinney@bbcinternational.com Conditions of Approval Attached	Printed Name: Ken Swinney	(/				CHANNON		
	Title: Director of Operations			Approval Da	nte: 10.26.0	7 Expiration	Date: 12.31.07	
Date: 10-16-07 Phone: 505-397-6388	E-mail Address: kswinney@bbc	international.com		Conditions o	Conditions of Approval		Attached	
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary			-6388	<u> </u>				

RP#1620

.